Government Notice No.
| hariti
) | Charitable .

The following is a list of charitable organizations registered to
date in accordance with The Charities Act, 2014. Expiry dates of
registration are indicated where applicable.

Name of Charity Reg # Expiry Date
A NEW LIFE 1011 18/11/2020
ABC FOOTBALL FOUNDATION 889 14/11/2020
ACTION ON ALZHEIMER'S & DEMENTIA 929 14/01/2023
ACTIVATE BERMUDA T2091 13/06/2020
ADARA DEVELOPMENT (BERMUDA) 508
ADULT EDUCATION SCHOOL 229
AGE CONCERN (BERMUDA) 137
AH! TEMPO 980 06/07/2021
AL MARKAZ AL ISLAMI 593
ALLIANCE FRANCAISE DES BERMUDES 537
ALPHA KAPPA ALPHA, SIGMA XI OMEGA IVY FUND 703 18/08/2020

ALPHA PHI ALPHA FRATERNITY, INC. (USA) EPSILON THETA LAMBDA 553

CHAPTER

ALTRUSA INTERNATIONAL INC. OF BERMUDA 4

ALZHEIMER'S FAMILY SUPPORT GROUP (BERMUDA) 320

AMERICAN SOCIETY OF BERMUDA (The) 443

AMIGOS DE TERCEIRA IDADE FRIENDS OF SENIOR CITIZENS 577 16/03/2023
ANGLICAN CHURCH OF BERMUDA (The) 306

ANSWERING THE CRY OF THE POOR 802 15/11/2020
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Name of Charity

AON RHONDELLE TANKARD MEMORIAL FUND SCHOLARSHIP (The)

ASSOCIATION OF FILIPINOS IN BERMUDA (The)

BDA FRONTLINE (formally
YOUNG LIFE)

BERKELEY INSTITUTE P.T.S.A. (The)

BERMUDA ACCELERATOR LIMITED

BERMUDA AMATEUR SWIMMING ASSOCIATION

BERMUDA ARTS CENTRE AT DOCKYARD

BERMUDA ASTHMA AND ALLERGY SUPPORT GROUP (The)
BERMUDA AUDUBON SOCIETY

BERMUDA AUTISM SUPPORT & EDUCATION SOCIETY (B.A.S.E.)
BERMUDA BASKETBALL ASSOCIATION (The)

BERMUDA BIBLE SOCIETY

BERMUDA BICYCLE ASSOCIATION

BERMUDA BOAT PARADE

BERMUDA BOTANICAL SOCIETY

BERMUDA BRANCH OF THE BRITISH RED CROSS SOCIETY
BERMUDA CANCER & HEALTH CENTRE

BERMUDA CENTRE FOR CREATIVE LEARNING FOUNDATION
BERMUDA CIVIC BALLET

BERMUDA COLLEGE FOUNDATION

BERMUDA COLLEGE LIFELONG LEARNING CENTRE
BERMUDA CONFERENCE BRANCH OF THE YPD OF THE A.M.E.

CHURCHES
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Reg#  Expiry Date

676

529

91

111

1001

148

244

459

99

590

450

482

219

538

249

113

70

985

98

341

684

159

08/02/2022

13/11/2021

March 18, 2020



Name of Charity
BERMUDA CRICKET BOARD OF CONTROL

BERMUDA DEBATE SOCIETY (The)

BERMUDA DIABETES ASSOCIATION

BERMUDA EDUCATION NETWORK

BERMUDA END-TO-END

BERMUDA ENVIRONMENTAL SUSTAINABILITY TASKFORCE (B.E.S.T)

BERMUDA EQUESTRIAN FEDERATION

BERMUDA FESTIVALS PURPOSE TRUST

BERMUDA FINE ART TRUST

BERMUDA FOOTBALL ASSOCIATION (The)

BERMUDA FOOTBALL COACHES ASSOCIATION
BERMUDA FOUNDATION

(formally BERMUDA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION)
BERMUDA FOUNDATION FOR INSURANCE STUDIES (The)
BERMUDA GIRL GUIDES ASSOCIATION

BERMUDA GYMNASTICS ASSOCIATION

BERMUDA HEART FOUNDATION (The)

BERMUDA HIGH SCHOOL FOR GIRLS CHARITABLE TRUST
BERMUDA HIGH SCHOOL FOR GIRLS P.T.A.

BERMUDA HISTORICAL SOCIETY

BERMUDA HOCKEY ACADEMY

BERMUDA HOCKEY FEDERATION

BERMUDA HOSPITALS BOARD
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Reg#  Expiry Date

350

325

143

899

558

858

214

439

288

331

956

948

440

34

296

352

358

56

191

987

190

351

14/10/2022

28/06/2021

07/11/2020

29/10/2021

21/08/2020

29/10/2021

March 18, 2020



Name of Charity
BERMUDA HOSPITALS CHARITABLE TRUST (The)

BERMUDA INLINE HOCKEY ASSOCIATION

BERMUDA INSTITUTE ACADEMY DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION

BERMUDA INSTITUTE OF OCEAN SCIENCES

BERMUDA INSURANCE INSTITUTE

BERMUDA INTERNATIONAL FILM FESTIVAL PURPOSE TRUST (The)

BERMUDA INTERNATIONAL ONE DESIGN CLASS (The)

BERMUDA ISLAND GAMES ASSOCIATION

BERMUDA ISLANDS ASSOCIATION OF THE DEAF (B.l.A.D.)

BERMUDA KARATE ORGANIZATION

BERMUDA LAB ACADEMY

BERMUDA LAWN TENNIS ASSOCIATION

BERMUDA LEGION (The)

BERMUDA LUPUS ASSOCIATION (The)

BERMUDA MENTAL HEALTH FOUNDATION (The)

BERMUDA MUSICAL DRAMATIC SOCIETY TRUST (The)

BERMUDA NATIONAL ATHLETICS ASSOCIATION

BERMUDA NATIONAL TRUST

BERMUDA NETBALL ASSOCIATION (The)

BERMUDA NURSES ASSOCIATION

BERMUDA OLYMPIC ASSOCIATION

BERMUDA OPTIMIST DINGHY ASSOCIATION
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Reg#  Expiry Date

683

730

552

116

649

465

926

632

168

315

994

844

809

282

394

600

180

81

831

374

47

662

16/06/2020

31/05/2020

16/05/2020

27/08/2022

06/07/2021

27/01/2023

16/05/2020

12/04/2022

March 18, 2020



Name of Charity
BERMUDA ORGAN DONOR ASSOCIATION

BERMUDA OVERSEAS MISSIONS

BERMUDA PACERS TRACK CLUB

BERMUDA PARALYMPIC ASSOCIATION

BERMUDA PHILHARMONIC SOCIETY (The)

BERMUDA PILOT GIG CLUB

BERMUDA POLICE BENEVOLENT FUND

BERMUDA PRIDE 2020

BERMUDA PRINCIPLES FOUNDATION

BERMUDA PRINCIPLES FOUNDATION

BERMUDA RED CROSS CHARITABLE TRUST (The)

BERMUDA ROWING ASSOCIATION

BERMUDA RUGBY FOOTBALL UNION

BERMUDA SAILING ASSOCIATION

BERMUDA SAILORS HOME (The)

BERMUDA SANSHOU ASSOCIATION (B.S.A.)

BERMUDA SCHOOL OF MUSIC

BERMUDA SCHOOL SPORTS FEDERATION LIMITED

BERMUDA SEA CADET ASSOCIATION

BERMUDA SHARKS SWIM CLUB

BERMUDA SHRINE CLUB

BERMUDA SICKLE CELL ASSOCIATION
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Reg#  Expiry Date

696

758

757

570

323

971

T2092

1012

T2087

419

697

641

525

151

767

483

152

37

356

963

946

27/01/2023

14/10/2022

04/07/2020

16/06/2020

16/06/2020

14/01/2021

18/03/2020

13/11/2021

14/10/2022

11/02/2023

13/05/2021

March 18, 2020



Name of Charity Reg#  Expiry Date

BERMUDA SLOOP FOUNDATION 545
BERMUDA SOCIETY FOR THE PREVENTION OF CRUELTY TO 86
ANIMALS

BERMUDA SQUASH RACQUETS ASSOCIATION JUNIOR PROGRAMME 549

BERMUDA STROKE & FAMILY SUPPORT ASSOCIATION 361
BERMUDA SUB-AQUA CLUB 186
BERMUDA TRIATHLON ASSOCIATION 416

BERMUDA UNDERWATER EXPLORATION INSTITUTE (B.U.E.l.) (The) 326

BERMUDA VOLLEYBALL ASSOCIATION 646
BERMUDA WAR VETERANS ASSOCIATION 140
BERMUDA YOUTH ORCHESTRA 951 13/05/2021
BERMUDA ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY 179
BERMUDA'S BRAZILIAN FOOTBALL SCHOOL 890 19/12/2021
BERMUDIAN HERITAGE ASSOCIATION 406
BETHANY TRUST (The) 348
BIG BROTHERS BIG SISTERS OF BERMUDA 139
BOCCIA BERMUDA 958 16/05/2020
BSMART DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION 911 02/05/2020
C.A.R.E. COMPUTER SERVICES SCHOLARSHIP FUND 511
CADA 102
CALEDONIAN SOCIETY OF BERMUDA 896 08/02/2022
CAP-A LAIGE TRUST 729 16/06/2020
CASA DOS ACORES BERMUDA LTD. 967 19/11/2022
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Name of Charity
CATs BERMUDA LIMITED

CEDARBRIDGE ACADEMY P.T.S.A.

CENTRE ON PHILANTHROPY (The)

CHATMORE SCHOOL DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION (The)

CHILD EVANGELISM FELLOWSHIP

CITIZENS UPROOTING RACISM IN BERMUDA (C.U.R.B.)

CLARA MOHAMMED SCHOOL, IPTSA

CLEARWATER MIDDLE SCHOOL P.T.A.

COALITION FOR THE PROTECTION OF CHILDREN (The)

COMMITTEE OF 25

(FORMALLY COMMITTEE OF 25 FOR HANDICAPPED CHILDREN)

CONNECTECH CODING

CONTINENTAL SOCIETY OF BERMUDA
CORNER OF LOVE BERMUDA
CORNERSTONE FOUNDATION

CP ATHLETIC DEVELOPMENT ACADEMY
CRIME STOPPERS BERMUDA
DELLWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL P.T.A.
DELTA SIGMA THETA SORORITY, INC. BERMUDA ALUMNAE
CHAPTER

DEVONSHIRE COLTS FOOTBALL CLUB
DOLPHIN SWIM TEAM OF BERMUDA

DR. NEIL BURNIE FOUNDATION (The)

DUKE OF EDINBURGH'S AWARD, BERMUDA (The)
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Reg#  Expiry Date

986

583

335

989

976

768

647

504

334

15

997

953

737

955

410

522

596

715

430

965

540

18/08/2020

13/06/2022

14/10/2022

05/04/2021

29/10/2021

18/11/2022

14/10/2022

29/10/2021

14/08/2021

12/04/2022

16/03/2023

14/01/2022

March 18, 2020



Name of Charity Reg#  Expiry Date

DYNAMIC DEBATERS & LEARNERS 932 10/12/2021
EASTERN LIONESS/LIONS CLUB 495

ELIZA DOLITTLE SOCIETY, BERMUDA (The) 567

ELLIOTT PRIMARY SCHOOL P.T.A. 63

ENDEAVOUR COMMUNITY SAILING 977 17/09/2021
EWAN SAMPSON SCHOLARSHIP TRUST 500

FAIR HAVENS CHRISTIAN CARE ASSOCIATION 318

FAMILY CENTRE (The) 378

FEED MY LAMBS MINISTRY 863 16/03/2021
FIQRE CROCKWELL CRICKET FOUNDATION T2090 25/05/2020
FOCUS COUNSELLING SERVICE 371

FOOTY PROMOTIONS 942 12/04/2022
FOSTER PARENTS ASSOCIATION 620 18/08/2020
FRANCIS PATTON SCHOOL P.T.A. 277

FRIENDS OF CHRIST CHURCH WARWICK TRUST 876 27/08/2022
FRIENDS OF HOPE ACADEMY LIMITED 722 18/04/2020
FRIENDS OF HOSPICE 391

FRIENDS OF LEFROY HOUSE ASSOCIATION (The) 393

FRIENDS OF ST. PETER'S CHURCH (The) 775 14/01/2023
FRIENDS OF THE BERMUDA NATIONAL LIBRARY 309

FRIENDS OF THE COLLEGE LIBRARY (F.O.C.L.) 607

FUTURE LEADERS BERMUDA 1009 16/09/2020
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Name of Charity
G&T LTD.

GARDEN CLUB OF BERMUDA (The)

GENERATION NEXT BERMUDA

GILBERT & SULLIVAN SOCIETY OF BERMUDA (The)

GILBERT INSTITUTE SCHOOL P.T.A.

GINA SPENCE PRODUCTIONS

GREENROCK

HABITAT FOR HUMANITY OF BERMUDA

HAMILTON LIONS CLUB

HAMILTON PARISH YOUTH SOCCER PROGRAM (H.P.Y.S.P.)

HAMILTON ROTARY CLUB

HAPPY VALLEY CHILD CARE CENTRE PTA

HARBOUR AMATEUR SWIMMING CLUB

HARRINGTON SOUND PRIMARY SCHOOL ASSOCIATION

HEYDON TRUST (The)

HOPE MINISTRIES

HOSPITALS AUXILIARY OF BERMUDA

IMPACT MENTORING ACADEMY

INSPIRE BERMUDA

INSTITUTE OF BERMUDA ARCHITECTS

INTER-AGENCY COMMITTEE FOR CHILDREN AND FAMILIES

INTERNATIONAL WOMEN'S CLUB - BERMUDA (The)
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1004

354

1003

333

122

856

704

557

18

820

278

999

203

11

79

587

14

835

1006

836

979

444

Expiry Date
26/04/2020

12/04/2020

16/05/2020

10/12/2021

16/09/2022

14/01/2023

06/07/2021

06/07/2021

31/05/2020

18/11/2020

13/05/2021

March 18, 2020



Name of Charity
JAMAICAN ASSOCIATION (BERMUDA)

JEWISH COMMUNITY OF BERMUDA

JUST BETWEEN US

KALEIDOSCOPE ARTS FOUNDATION

KAPPA ALPHA PSI - BERMUDA ALUMNI - SCHOLARSHIP AND

FELLOWSHIP ENDOWMENT FUND

KATKIDS

KEEP BERMUDA BEAUTIFUL COMMITTEE

KIWANIS CLUB OF HAMILTON, BERMUDA (The)

KNOWLEDGE QUEST

LADY CUBITT COMPASSIONATE ASSOCIATION (The) (L.C.C.A)

LEARNING DISABILITIES ASSOCIATION OF BERMUDA

LIFE THROUGH SPORT

LIONS CLUBS OF BERMUDA

LIVING REEFS FOUNDATION

LORRAINE REST HOME AMENITIES COMMITTEE

MAROONED OCEAN FOUNDATION

MASTERWORKS FOUNDATION (The)

MATILDA SMITH WILLIAMS SENIORS RESIDENCE

MEALS ON WHEELS BERMUDA

MEET-A-MUM ASSOCIATION (M.A.M.A.)

MENUHIN FOUNDATION (The)

MIRRORS ALUMNI AND FRIENDS ASSOCIATION
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Reg#  Expiry Date

611

643

399

765

707

960

26

119

631

87

397

984

672

954

897

992

259

145

109

431

118

947

27/01/2023

16/09/2022

13/07/2021

05/02/2021

14/10/2022

08/02/2022

14/08/2021

27/01/2023

29/11/2020

March 18, 2020



Name of Charity
MONTESSORI EDUCATION TRUST (The)

MOUNT ST. AGNES ACADEMY ALUMNI ASSOCIATION

MOUNT ST. AGNES ACADEMY HOME AND SCHOOL ASSOCIATION

MOUNT ST. AGNES FOUNDATION

MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS SOCIETY OF BERMUDA

MYFUTURE. BERMUDA

NATIONAL ARCHERY ASSOCIATION OF BERMUDA (NAAB)

NATIONAL MUSEUM OF BERMUDA

NOIRE YOUTH THEATRE COMPANY TRUST, THE

NORTH VILLAGE COMMUNITY CLUB

NORTHLANDS PRIMARY SCHOOL P.T.A.

OCEAN TECH

OLD ELLIOT SCHOOL TRUST

OPEN AIRWAYS

OPEN YOUR HEART FOUNDATION

ORCHID CHARITY CLUB

OUTBERMUDA

OVARIAN CANCER AWARENESS BERMUDA (O.C.A.B)

P.A.L.S.

PACKWOOD HOME

PAGET PRIMARY SCHOOL P.T.A.

PATHWAYS BERMUDA
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201

64

200

220

336

969

1005

136

1002

861

366

981

317

458

1014

973

996

171

10

209

806

31/05/2020

31/05/2020

12/04/2020

08/02/2021

21/11/2020

18/11/2022

07/02/2021

13/05/2021

16/09/2022

27/01/2023

March 18, 2020



Name of Charity
PEMBROKE HAMILTON CLUB FOUNDATION

PEOPLE HELPING PEOPLE

PHENOMENAL PEOPLE.....Living, Loving & Learning

PINKSAND FOUNDATION

PORT ROYAL SCHOOL P.T.A.

PORTUGUESE CULTURAL ASSOCIATION

PRIDE (BERMUDA)

PRISON FELLOWSHIP BERMUDA

PROJECT 100

PROJECT ACTION

PROJECT PINK

PROSPECT PRIMARY SCHOOL P.T.A.

PURVIS PRIMARY SCHOOL P.T.S.A.

RALEIGH INTERNATIONAL BERMUDA

READING CLINIC (The)

RENEGADES RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB

ROBIN HOOD FOOTBALL CLUB

ROYAL ARTILLERY ASSOCIATION

S.T.A.R (SUPPORTIVE THERAPY FOR A.Il.D.S VICTIMS AND THEIR

RELATIVES)

SAIL TRAINING ASSOCIATION OF BERMUDA (The)

SALTUS ASSOCIATION (The)

SALTUS FOUNDATION
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Reg#  Expiry Date

727

1013

755

1007

177

385

303

300

242

561

1008

379

941

710

126

825

998

120

247

612

105

970

27/08/2022

14/01/2021

12/12/2020

31/05/2020

12/07/2020

27/01/2023

18/07/2021

29/08/2020

16/09/2022

04/04/2020

March 18, 2020



Name of Charity
SALVATION ARMY (The)

SANDYS SECONDARY MIDDLE SCHOOL P.T.A.

SARGASSO SEA COMMISSION

SCARS (SAVING CHILDREN AND REVEALING SECRETS)

SCOUT ASSOCIATION - BERMUDA BRANCH (The)

SEVENTH-DAY ADVENTIST CHURCH OF BERMUDA (The)

SHACHKEIL BURROWS

SOMERSET PRIMARY SCHOOL P.T.A.

SOMERSET TECHNICAL ENHANCEMENT PROGRAMME (S.T.E.P)

SPECIAL OLYMPICS BERMUDA

ST.

ST.

ST.

ST.

ST.

ST.

ST.

ST.

DAVID'S ISLAND HISTORICAL SOCIETY

DAVID'S ISLANDERS & NATIVE COMMUNITY

DAVID'S PRIMARY SCHOOL P.T.A.

DAVID'S WARRIORS YOUTH ATHLETICS PROGRAM

GEORGE'S FOUNDATION (The)

GEORGE'S HISTORICAL SOCIETY & MUSEUM

JOHN AMBULANCE BERMUDA

VINCENT DE PAUL SOCIETY

T.N. TATEM MIDDLE SCHOOL P.T.A.

TALBOT BROTHER FOUNDATION

TEACHERS RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB

TECHNOLOGY LEADERSHIP FORUM (TLF)
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93

498

966

922

35

110

2004

174

T2089

972

506

827

453

T2088

454

478

114

173

517

982

499

907

06/07/2021

16/03/2023

22/04/2020

31/05/2022

27/01/2023

07/04/2020

13/05/2021

18/11/2022

March 18, 2020



Name of Charity
TEEN SERVICES / TEEN HAVEN

TRANSFORMING LIVES, FIGHTING POVERTY

UNITED WORLD COLLEGES BERMUDA NATIONAL COMMITTEE

VASCO YOUTH PROGRAM

VISION BERMUDA

VISITOR INDUSTRY PARTNERSHIP (VIP)

VITALS FOUNDATION BERMUDA

W.0O.V.E.N. WOMEN OF VISION EMPOWERING A NATION

WALTER S. SAUL YOUTH EXCHANGE BURSARY

WARWICK ACADEMY ALUMNI ASSOCIATION

WATERSTART LTD.

WEST INDIAN ASSOCIATION (BERMUDA)

WEST PEMBROKE PRIMARY SCHOOL P.T.A.

WESTERN STARS SPORTS CLUB

WESTMEATH TRUSTEES WESTMEATH RESIDENTIAL & NURSING

CARE HOME

WILLING WORKERS OF BERMUDA (THE)

WILLOWBANK FOUNDATION (The)

WINDREACH

WINDREACH BERMUDA TRUST (The)

WOMEN'S AUXILIARY, SOMERSET BRIGADE BAND

WOMEN'S RESOURCE CENTRE (The)

WORD OF LIFE, BERMUDA
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Reg#  Expiry Date

71

887

346

1010

90

515

978

786

993

808

591

514

33

657

206

548

433

92

386

48

267

579

31/03/2020

14/06/2021

16/09/2020

07/06/2022

31/05/2020

06/07/2021

22/02/2021

March 18, 2020



Name of Charity
YAO BASEBALL BERMUDA

YOUNG MEN'S SOCIAL CLUB REDEVELOPMENT PROGRAM

YOUTH ENTREPRENEURSHIP INITIATIVE OF BERMUDA

YOUTHNET
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Reg#  Expiry Date

723

720

616

414

13/11/2021

18/04/2020

14/08/2021

March 18, 2020



